TV 10 OS Tallinna lll etapp
Lasnaméae Kergejoustikuhall
20.03.2025

PN kaugushiipe

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
va
va

Art Aleksander Tatter
4.69 473 4.70
Leon Kubo

4.62 4.67 474
Bert Andri Soomlais
4.37 4.40 4.27
Ats Saar

4.46 4.36 4.48
Jaak Gustav Rihkrand
4.45 4.27 4.26
Ramon Kiel

4.30 4.14 4.01
Karl Mounier

4.19 3.96 4.22
Sebastian Vahuri

3.98 4.21 414
Uku Karl Prees
Jaroslav Poletajev
Tormi Kallakas

Matvei Rybalko

Jakob Uudmae

Armin Jurma

Oskar Kipper

Remy Jogi

Laur Lambing

Hans Martin Puusta
Hugo Hantson

Kristjan Kanter

Patrick Elstner

Jakob Luukas Kukk
Henri Koiv

Kris Ringas

Lennart Jée

PN kuulitouge

1

Art Aleksander Tatter
10.99 12.35 11.50
Tormi Kallakas

8.86 9.73 8.68
Leon Kubo

8.51 8.80 8.76
Ats Saar

7.9 8.54 8.13
Ramon Kiel

8.44 8.43 7.45

18.02.2014
464 4.63
18.09.2013
471 479
22.03.2014
430 4.28
10.06.2013
424 0.28
30.09.2013
413 X
27.03.2013
406 3.22
01.06.2013
414 3.8
01.05.2013
3.84 3.73
20.01.2014
11.04.2014
28.09.2014
17.06.2013
11.06.2013
19.08.2014
05.07.2013
10.05.2014
26.11.2014
18.07.2013
10.03.2013
20.03.2014
17.04.2015
01.01.2016
05.09.2014
23.06.2013
16.04.2014

18.02.2014
12.84
28.09.2014
8.51
18.09.2013
8.81
10.06.2013
7.34
27.03.2013
8.41

Tallinna Reaalkool

4.84

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
4.79

Tallinna Uhisgimnaasium

4.5

Tallinna Toomkool

4.27

Tallinna Toomkool

4.32

Audentese Erakool

4.20

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
4.19

Tallinna Kesklinna P&hikool
3.99

Tallinna Prantsuse Lutseum
Tallinna Oismae Vene Liitseum
Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Linnamae Glimnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Prantsuse Lutseum
Tallinna Némme Po&hikool
Tallinna Oismae Giimnaasium
Emili Kool

Tallinna Némme Pdhikool
Tallinna Kuristiku Gimnaasium
Emili Kool

Plha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Lillekiila Gimnaasium
Tallinna Lillekiila Gimnaasium
Loo Keskkool

Kurtna Kool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna Toomkool

Audentese Erakool

Z/TV10
OLUMPIASTARTI

—

4.84

4.79

4.50

4.48

4.45

4.30

4.22

4.21

4.11
4.10
4.09
3.99
3.97
3.90
3.85
3.82
3.81
3.78
3.77
3.62
3.43
3.10
3.09
4.32
3.91

12.84

9.73

8.81

8.54

8.44



Revan Jonathan Rimm
8.38 X 7.64

7 Sebastian Vahuri
8.21 7.64 7.22

8 Simmo Aljas
7.94 7.33 7.41

9 Remy Jogi

10 Kristjan Kanter

11 Armin Jurma

12 Jaak Gustav Rihkrand

13 Jakob Uudmae

14 Uku Karl Prees

15 Jakob Luukas Kukk

16 Hugo Hantson

17 Patrick Elstner

va Kris Rlngas

PV korgushiipe

1 Henri Kohv
1.34 1.39 1.44
0] O 0]

2 Oskar Kollo
1.24 1.29 1.34
@) O @)

3 Ruudolf Martin Arengu
1.24 1.29 1.34
@) 0 0]

4 Andreas Grossmann
1.29 1.34 1.39
@) O 0]

5 Sten Valkiainen
1.29 1.34 1.39
0] X0 XXO

6 Karl Markus Kukk
1.24 1.29 1.34
0] O 0]

7 Mihail Costa
1.24 1.29 1.34
XO 0 0]

8 Sass Somelar
1.14 1.19 1.24
@) O 0]

9 Rasmus Randla

va

va

1.14 1.19 1.24

0] O 0]
Partel J6e

1.29 1.34 1.39
@) X0 X0

Gerd-Marten Pikkaméae
1.19 1.24 1.29

19.03.2013
X
01.05.2013
7.13
07.06.2013
7.80
10.05.2014
20.03.2014
19.08.2014
30.09.2013
11.06.2013
20.01.2014
01.01.2016
10.03.2013
17.04.2015
23.06.2013

11.06.2011
149 1.52
O O
07.04.2012
1.39 1.44
@) O
01.11.2011
1.39 1.44
O XO
25.05.2011
144 1.49
XO XXO
30.04.2011
1.44 1.49
XO XXX
20.01.2012
1.39 1.44
O XXO
05.09.2011
1.39 1.44
O XXX
01.05.2012
1.29 1.34
O O
23.05.2012
1.29 1.34
O XXX
26.07.2012
1.44

XXX
04.12.2012
1.34 1.39

Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Kesklinna Poéhikool

Tallinna N6mme Pohikool

Tallinna Qismae Giimnaasium
Emili Kool

Tallinna Prantsuse Lutseum
Tallinna Toomkool

Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Tallinna Lillekiila Gimnaasium
Tallinna Kuristiku Gimnaasium
Pliha Johannese Kool

Loo Keskkool

Tallinna Néomme Pdhikool
1.55 158 1.61

0] O XXX

Jakob Westholmi Glimnaasium
149 152 1.55

0] X0 XXX

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz

149 152 1.55

XO X0 XXX

Tallinna Kristiine Gimnaasium
1.52

XXX

Tallinna Némme Pdhikool

Tallinna Lillekiila Gimnaasium
1.49

XXX

Tallinna Ténismae Reaalkool

Tallinna Reaalkool
1.39 144

X0 XXX

Tallinna Paaskula Kool

Kurtna Kool

Raasiku Pdhikool

8.38

8.21

7.94

7.74
7.11
7.10
6.91
6.66
6.62
5.51
5.22
4.26
8.99

1.58

1.52

1.52

1.49

1.44

1.44

1.39

1.39

1.29

1.39

1.34



PV kuulitouge

1 Paul Ojavere

11.04 10.39 10.68
2 Andreas Grossmann

10.81 10.16  9.99
3 Igor Dmitrijev

1012 X 8.18
4 Oskar Kollo

9.77 9.44 10.13
5 Marten Jirgenson

9.95 X 9.98

6 Henri Kohv

9.88 9.39 9.43
7 Mihail Costa

9.80 9.77 8.68
8 Karl Markus Kukk

8.77 7.39 8.74
9 Sten Valkiainen
10 Andreas Kaamer
11 Rasmus Randla
va Gerd-Marten Pikkamae
va Partel J6e

TN teivashiipe

1 Laura Tammiksaar
1.30 1.40 1.50
O O O

2 Siisi Solnask
1.30 1.40 1.50
X0 X0 X0

TV korgushiipe

1 Anni Saar
1.45 1.48 1.51
@) 0 -
2 Heti Stella Kisel
1.39 1.42 1.45
O O 0]
3 Meribel Tiits
1.34 1.39 1.42
0] - 0]
4 Arina TsatSurina
1.45 1.48 1.51
0] O XXX
5 Liisa Kivisto

1.45 1.48 1.51
XO X0 XXX

XO XXX

15.05.2011
11.23
25.05.2011
10.55
24.04.2012
10.49
07.04.2012
9.88
13.06.2011
9.81
11.06.2011
8.73
05.09.2011
9.72
20.01.2012
9.40
30.04.2011
08.10.2011
23.05.2012
04.12.2012
22.07.12

01.05.2013
1.60 1.70
@) O
05.03.2013
1.60

XXX

22.08.2011
1.54 1.57
O XO
21.07.2011
1.48  1.51
O O
30.05.2011
145 1.48
O O
07.07.2011

23.11.2011

Rocca al Mare Kool

Tallinna Kristiine Gimnaasium
Tallinna Pae Gimnaasium
Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
Tallinna Kristiine Gimnaasium
Tallinna Néomme Pdhikool
Tallinna Ténismae Reaalkool
Tallinna Lillekiila Gimnaasium
Tallinna Némme Po&hikool
Tallinna Paaskula Kool
Tallinna Paaskula Kool

Raasiku Pohikool
Kurtna Kool

Rocca al Mare Kool
1.80 1.90

X0 XXX
Kalamaja P&hikool

Tallinna Toomkool

1.60

X-

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz
1.54 1.57

XXO XXX

Rocca al Mare Kool
1.51 1.54

XO XXX

Lasnamae Vene Gimnaasium

Tallinna 21. Kool

11.23

10.81

10.49

10.13

9.98

9.88

9.80

9.40

8.21

8.09

7.16

8.24
8.30

1.80

1.50

1.57

1.54

1.51

1.48

1.48



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

18

19

20

21

22

Madli Heinmaa
1.29 1.34 1.39

@) X0 X0
Karmela Kdiv

1.45 1.48

X0 XXX

Nora Rooma

1.29 1.34 1.39
0] O 0]

Anette Lepik
1.29 1.34 1.39

0] X0 XXO
Viktoria Volzinski

1.29 1.34 1.39
0] O 0]

Jenne Lise Jurvetson
1.29 1.34 1.39
0] O XO
Emma Jilrissaar

1.24 1.29 1.34
X0 X0 XXO
Hiie Karson

1.29 1.34 1.39
@) O XXX
Miina Elisa Laas

1.24 1.29 1.34

@) O XO
Kertu Mall

1.29 1.34 1.39
@) XXO XXX

Apollinariia Nesmeeva
1.24 1.29 1.34
@) X0 XXO
Mathilde Nurmsalu

1.24 1.29 1.34

@) XO XXO
Liisa Lember

1.29 1.34

0] XXX

Victoria Kure

1.14 1.19 1.24
@) 0 0]
Adele Marie Amor

1.14 1.19 1.24

XO O XXX
Karoliina Arulepp

1.14 1.19

0] XXX

Sofia Radi

1.14 1.19

X0 XXX

08.04.2011
142 1.45
XXO0 O
07.09.2011

19.05.2012
142 1.45
O XXX
13.06.2012
142 1.45
O XXX
07.05.2012
142 1.45
XO XXX
22.03.2012
1.42

XXX
14.09.2012
1.39

XXX
11.05.2011

24.04.2011
1.39
XXX
16.09.2011

19.10.2012
1.39
XXX
12.01.2012
1.39
XXX
18.12.2011

09.05.2011
1.29
XXX
28.01.2011

01.12.2011

21.09.2012

Jakob Westholmi Glimnaasium
1.48

XXX

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium

Tallinna Mustamae Gimnaasium

Kadrioru Saksa Gimnaasium

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium

Tallinna Saksa GUmnaasium

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium

Gaia Kool

Piha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Rahuméae Poéhikool

Tallinna Sidalinna Kool

Piha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum

Kadrioru Saksa Gimnaasium

Tallinna Némme Pohikool

Tallinna Lillektla Gimnaasium

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium

1.45

1.45

1.42

1.42

1.42

1.39

1.34

1.34

1.34

1.34

1.34

1.34

1.29

1.24



23

Annaliisa Aren

1.34
XXX
va Claudia-Loviisa Neidla
1.29 1.34 1.39
@) 0 0]
va Kerttu Liivak
1.34 1.39 1.42
0] O 0]
va Kerstin Loo
1.29 1.34 1.39
0] O XO
va Maibrit Piirve
1.34 1.39 1.42
XO O X0
va Nora Jarv
1.29 1.34 1.39
XXO O XXX
TV kaugushiipe
1 Meribel Tiits
4,95 5.05 X
2 Anni Saar
4.90 4.80 X
3 Karmela Kdiv
4.76 4.74 4.68
4 Kiara So6t
4.82 4.71 4.60
5 Rosalie Troop
4.39 4.73 4,58
6 Hiie Karson
X 4.69 4.71
7 Liisa Kivisto
4.49 4.51 4.69
8 Annaliisa Aren
4.64 4.46 4.36
9 Madli Heinmaa
10 Arina TsatSurina
11 Kertu Mall
12 Miina Elisa Laas
13 Nora Rooma
14 Liisa Lember
15 Anette Lepik
16 Alexandra Elise Peek
17 Emma Jlrissaar
18 Mathilde Nurmsalu
19 Adele Marie Amor
20 Nora Eerik
21 Jenne Lise Jurvetson
22 Apollinariia Nesmeeva

12.07.2011

14.01.2011
142 1.45
O O
04.04.2011
145 1.48
XO XXO
18.03.2012
142 1.45
XO XXO
22.05.2012
145 1.48
XXO XXX
20.09.2012

30.05.2011
466 5.09
22.08.2011
468 4.93
07.09.2011
489 4.87
23.02.2012
464 4.65
15.06.2012
445 447
11.05.2011
445 432
23.11.2011
457 3.29
12.07.2011
452 X
08.04.2011
07.07.2011
16.09.2011
24.04.2011
19.05.2012
18.12.2011
13.06.2012
08.12.2011
14.09.2012
12.01.2012
28.01.2011
19.05.2011
22.03.2012
19.10.2012

Tallinna Muusika- ja Balletikool MUBA

Jiri Kool

148 1.51

X0 XXX
Haabneeme Kool
1.51

XXX

Lagedi Kool

1.48

XXX

Randvere Kool

Viimsi Kool

Rocca al Mare Kool

4.91

Tallinna Toomkool

4.77

Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
4.89

Jakob Westholmi Glimnaasium
4.44

Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
4.66

Gaia Kool

X

Tallinna 21. Kool

3.24

Tallinna Muusika- ja Balletikool MUBA
X

Jakob Westholmi Gimnaasium
Lasnamae Vene Glmnaasium
Tallinna Rahumae Pohikool
PlUha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Mustamae Glimnaasium
Tallinna Prantsuse Litseum
Kadrioru Saksa Glmnaasium
Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
PUha Johannese Kool

Tallinna Némme Pdhikool
Tallinna Oismae Giimnaasium
Tallinna Saksa Glimnaasium
Tallinna Sidalinna Kool

NM

1.48

1.48

1.45

1.45

1.34

5.09

4.93

4.89

4.82

4.73

4.71

4.65

4.64

4.62
4.56
4.54
4.51
4.36
4.34
4.24
4.20
4.18
414
4.09
4.08
4.05
3.99



23 Sofia Radi

24 Karoliina Arulepp

25 Lotta Liis Kraam

26 Susanna Ustaal

27 Victoria Kure

28 Mariel Matsoo

29 Yoko Parna

30 Elise Marii Nurmsalu
va Kerstin Loo

21.09.2012
01.12.2011
18.06.2012
02.09.2012
09.05.2011
25.12.2012
15.03.2011
05.02.2012
18.03.2012

Korraldaja: Tallinna Kergejoustikuklubi Kalev

Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru

Gustav Adolfi Glimnaasium
Tallinna Lillekiila Gimnaasium
Gustav Adolfi Gimnaasium
Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium
Kadrioru Saksa Gumnaasium
Tallinna Reaalkool

Tallinna 21. Kool

Tallinna Inglise Kolledz

Lagedi Kool

3.99
3.85
3.85
3.66
3.63
3.42
3.1

NM
4.17



























1.48



1.42



1.48






